

**QUESTION NO 2**

**By Councillor Howie for answer by  
the Convener of the Culture and  
Communities Committee at a  
meeting of the Council on 27 May  
2021**

**Question** (1) How many public playparks do the council own or maintain?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) For each of these, what individual pieces of play equipment are designed for use by disabled children?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) Which playparks have blue badge or abundant parking immediately adjacent to them?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) Which playparks have surfaces suitable for use by wheelchairs?

**Answer** (4)

**Question** (5) What is the council's current policy regarding the inclusion of accessible play equipment in any future playparks?

**Answer** (5)